

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department LGED Bhaban, Level-08, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 13/10/2021

Mamo No- 46.02.0000.889.11.37.20/11232

Invitation of Tenders (Non-Consultancy Services) 01/2021-2022 (Re-Tender)

1	Ministry/Division	T:	Local Government Div	vision.				
2	Agency	:	Local Government En	Local Government Engineering Department(LGED)				
3	Procuring Entity Name	:	Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED.					
4	Procuring Entity District	:	Dhaka.					
5	Invitation for	:	Procurement of Non C	Consultancy Services				
6	Invitation Ref. No.	:	38.12.014.00.00.186.2	016-34				
7	Date	:	19-03-2017					
KE	KEY INFORMATION							
8	Procurement Method	:	NOTM (Non Consultancy Services)					
FUI	FUNDING INFORMATION							
9	Budget and Source of Fund	:	GOB					
10	Development Partners(If Applicable)	:	Not Applicable					
PEI	PERTICULAR INFORMATION							
11	Project Code	:	-					
12	Project Name	:	Need Based Infrastructure Development of Government Primary School Project (1st Phase) (NBIDGPS-1)					
13	Tender Package No.	:	Package No.LGED/NBIDGPS/2020-21/PSN-01.					
14	Tender Package Name	:	Procurement of Physical Services (Non-Consultincy Services) Under NBIDGPS-1					
15	Tender Publication Date	:	17-10-2021					
16	Tender Last Selling Date & Time	:	Date: 01-11-2021, Time: 5:00 PM					
17	Tender Closing Date and Time	:	Date: 02-11-2021, Time: 12:00 PM					
18	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	Date: 02-11-2021, Time: 12:30 PM					
19	Name & Address of the Office (s)							
	i. Selling Tender Document	:	1. Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED Bhaban, Level-8, HQ, Agargaon, Dhak 2. Office of the Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka District, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.					
	ii. Tender Receving	:	Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED Bhaban, Level-8, HQ, Agargaon, Dhaka.					
	iii. Tender Opening	:	Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED Bhaban, Level-8, HQ, Agargaon, Dhaka.					
INF	FORMATION FOR TENDERAR							
20	Eligibility of Tenderer	:	As mentioned in the T	As mentioned in the Tender Document.				
21	Brief Description of Services	:	Supply of Manpower.					
22	Price of Tender Document (TK)	:	2000.00 (Two Thousand)					
23	Package No		Type of Service	Location of Service	Tender Security	Completion Time		
	LGED/NBIDGPS/2020-21/PSN-01.		Supply of Manpower.	LGED HQ. & any District or Upazila in Bangladesh.	BDT 4,50,000.00 (Four Lac Fifty Thousand Taka Only)	12 (Twelve) months from the Date of Signing the Contract		



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

PRO	PROCURRING ENTITY DETAILS							
24	Name of Official Inviting Tender	:	Md. Moslah Uddin					
25	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	:	Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.					
26	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED, LGED Bhabon, Lavel-8, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.					
27	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender	:	Tel No. 02-44826224, E-mail: pedp3lged@gmail.com.					
28	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons whatsoever.							

(Md.Moslah Uddin)

Additional Chief Engineer(RID&M) LGED HQ, Agargaon, Dhaka Tel No. 02-44826224 E-mail: pedp3lged@gmail.com

Copy:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED HQ, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block No-12, 2nd Floor, Agargaon, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice on CPTU website.
- 3. Aditional Chief Engineer (Road & Bridge Maintenance), LGED HQ, Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (Admin)/ Training/Quality Control Unit, LGED, HQ, Dhaka
- 5. Executive Engineer, LGED, District-Dhaka.
- 6. Executive Engineer, NBIDGPS-1, PEIMU, LGED, HQ, Dhaka.
- 7. Senior Assistant Engineer, ICT, LGED. He is requested to publish the notice on LGED website.
- 8. Manager (Advertisement), The New Nation/Amader Notun Somoy/Bangla Khabor Protidin. He is requested to publish this notice once in his daily on or before 17.10.2021 and submit 04 (four) copies of the same.